Plaintiffs and the Defendant because the Plaintiffs resigned in accordance with their 

respective resignation letters, so the Defendant is obliged to pay separation pay, 

wages, and THR that have not been paid to the Plaintiffs. The amount of wages and 

THR to Plaintiff I amounted to Rp40,662,387.00 (forty million six hundred sixty 

two thousand three hundred eighty seven rupiah), to Plaintiff II amounted to 

Rp51,630,755.00 (fifty one million six hundred thirty thousand seven hundred fifty 

five rupiah) and to Plaintiff III amounted to Rp45,616,931.00 (forty five million six 

hundred sixteen thousand nine hundred thirty one rupiah). 

In Supreme Court Decision Number 318 K/Pdt.Sus- PHI/2023, the 

Defendant is obliged to pay the unpaid wages and THR to the Plaintiffs as well as 

separation pay. The Judge only mentioned the amount of wages and THR, not the 

separation pay.